6 III deputy district attorney shall be as provided in the

7 schedule of salaries set out in subsection (g). Of the total

8 annual compensation to be paid each of the four deputy

9 district attorneys, each shall be paid an annual salary by the

10 State of Alabama of twelve thousand nine hundred dollars

11 ($12,900), payable from the general funds of the state in

12 equal installments as the salaries of other state officers are

13 paid. The remainder of the annual compensation as provided in

14 the schedule of salaries set out in subsection (g), of each of